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NOTICE TO INSTALLERS 
 

INSTALLERS ARE RESPONSIBLE 
FOR ALL INSPECTIONS 

************ 
PERMITS WILL NOT BE ISSUED WITHOUT 

STREET ADDRESS, LOT NUMBERS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 
INSPECTIONS WILL NOT BE SCHEDULED WITHOUT PERMITS BEING PULLED 

 
LONDONDERRY FIRE PREVENTION CODE FEE SCHEDULE 

 
 PERMIT    FEE    TERM 

 
OPEN BURNING     
 BRUSH    Per NH State   24 HOURS 
 SEASONAL    Forest & Lands       END OF CALENDAR YEAR 
 Website 
 
RE-INSPECTION FEES 
 1&2 FAMILY $30.00 PER RE-INSPECTION 
 COMMERCIAL Same as Initial Fee PER RE-INSPECTION 
 
OIL BURNER EQUIP.  (Per Burner) 
 1&2 FAMILY    $40.00         ONE TIME FEE 
 COMMERCIAL   $75.00    ONE TIME FEE 
 
OIL or FUEL TANK  (Per Tank) 
 1&2 FAMILY    $40.00         ONE TIME FEE 
 COMMERCIAL   $75.00    ONE TIME FEE 
 
UNDERGROUND TANK REMOVAL     
 Residential    $40.00         Per Tank 
 Commercial          $75.00         Per Tank 
 
BLASTING PERMIT   $100 a week + $15 a day over 7 days 
      $1000 a year for fixed sites 
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                 PERMIT FEE  TERM 
 
FIRE ALARM PLANS REVIEW $1.00 PER DEVICE PAID WHEN  
 INCLUDING  PLANS ARE 
 INITIATION DEVICES SUBMITTED 
 OR $50.00 MINIMUM  
      WHICHEVER IS GREATER 
  
FIRE ALARM CONNECTION FEE $100.00        ONE TIME FEE 
 
FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION  $1.00 PER DEVICE       ONE TIME FEE 
      INCLUDING 
      INITIATING DEVICES 
      OR $50.00 MINIMUM 
      WHICHEVER IS GREATER 
 
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM  $50.00         ONE TIME FEE  
 
FIRE SUPPRESSION PLANS REVIEW $50.00         ONE TIME FEE 
 
RADIO BOX MONITORING FEE   $400.000       ONE (1) YEAR 
 
BDA INSTALLATION   $75.00         ONE TIME FEE 
 
ANNUAL BDA PERMIT    $10.00        ONE (1) YEAR 
                                            (WHEN 2021 CODE IS ADOPTED) 

 
SPRINKLER PLANS REVIEW     $1.00 PER SPRINKLER PAID WHEN 
 HEAD OR $50.00 MINIMUM PLANS ARE 
 WHICHEVER IS GREATER SUBMITTED 
   
SPRINKLER INSTALLATION $1.00 PER SPRINKLER       ONE TIME FEE 
     HEAD OR $50.00 MINIMUM 
     WHICHEVER IS GREATER 
 
STANDPIPE SYSTEM   $50.00        ONE TIME FEE 
 
FIRE PUMP     $250.00       ONE TIME FEE 
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                 PERMIT FEE  TERM 
 
FIRE PUMP PLANS REVIEW  $50.00        ONE TIME FEE 
 
CISTERN      $250        PER TANK 
 
FIREWORKS   
  CONSUMER – Class C (Limit of 12 per year) NO FEE ONE (1) DAY 
  CLASS B DISPLAY                                 $1000.00 PER EVENT 
  SALES                                                       $1000.00 ONE (1) YEAR 
 
FLAME EFFECTS $100.00 PER EVENT  
 
PYROTECHNICS $100.00 PER EVENT 
 
PLACE OF ASSEMBLY INSPECTION    

LESS THAN 100 PERSONS  $50.00         ONE (1) YEAR 
 100 PERSONS OR MORE $100.00 ONE (1) YEAR 
 
LIFE SAFETY COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS 
 FAMILY DAY CARE 4 to 7 kids $30.00 PER INSPECTION 
 GROUP DAY CARE  7 to 12 kids $50.00         PER INSPECTION 
 DAY CARE CENTER over 12 kids $75.00         PER INSPECTION 
 FOSTER CARE   $30.00         PER INSPECTION 

RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT $30.00         PER INSPECTION 
HEALTHCARE FACILITY  $150.00        PER INSPECTION 
SCHOOL INSPECTION  $75.00         PER INSPECTION 

 
 
TENT (400 sq. ft. or larger) or AIR SUPPORTED STRUCTURE 
 COMMERCIAL $30.00 PER EVENT 
 
SPECIAL AMUSEMENT $30.00 PER EVENT 
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                PERMIT  FEE  TERM 
 
OTHER FEES 
 INCIDENT REPORTS $15.00 ONE TIME FEE 
 INVESTIGATION REPORTS $30.00 ONE TIME FEE 
 ENVIRONMENTAL $30.00 ONE TIME FEE 
 SITE ASSESSMENT 
 PHOTOGRAPHS $30.00 ONE TIME FEE 
 ELECTRONIC  
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